	LTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
FOOD AND DRI	UG ADMINISTRATION DATE(5) OF INSPECTION
6000 Metro Drive, Suite 101	4/11/2016-4/18/2016*
Baltimore, MD 21215	FEI NUMBER
(410)779-5455 Fax: (410)779-5707	3008723337
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED	
Christopher K. Currin , RPh., Co-Owner	
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS
RX South DBA RX3 Compounding Pharmacy LLC	12230 Iron Bridge Rd., Suite C
CITY, STATE, ZP CODE, COUNTRY	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED
Chester, VA 23831-1534	Producer of Sterile Drug Products
This document lists observations made by the FDA representative(observations, and do not represent a final Agency determination re observation, or have implemented, or plan to implement, corrective action with the FDA representative(s) during the inspection or sub- questions, please contact FDA at the phone number and address ab	garding your compliance. If you have an objection regarding an e action in response to an observation, you may discuss the objection or mit this information to FDA at the address above. If you have any
OBSERVATION 1 Aseptic processing areas are deficient regarding sy the aseptic conditions. Specifically,	ystems for maintaining any equipment used to control
On 11Apr16, during aseptic processing of Phenyle Rescue Solution lot t04082016@13, brown stains located in the ISO 5 classified Laminar flow hood On 13Apr16, rusty conditions were observed on the flow (b) (4) in the IV room.	were observed on the surface of the HEPA filter
equipment to produce aseptic conditions.	he system for cleaning and disinfecting the room and
Specifically,	
Cleaning records dated between 01Jan16 and 31N in the ISO 5 Laminar flow hoods in the IV room,	Mar16 do not demonstrate use of sporicidal disinfectant or in the ISO 7 areas. The only product used to

OBSERVATION 3

SEE REVERSE	Stacie A Woods, Generic Drug User Fee	4/18/2018	4/18/2016
OF THIS PAGE	Amendments (GDUFA)	X Stade A Woods	
	Linda F Murphy, Investigator Haijing Hu, FDA Center Employee or Employee of Other Federal Agencies	Stacts A Woody Generic Cruy Liter Fee Assembrances (SCLPA) Signed by: Stacts A. Woods -6	

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

PAGE 1 OF 4 PAGES

		EALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DRUG ADMINISTRATION	3	
6000 Metro Dr		DATE(S) OF INSPE	16-4/18/2016*	
Baltimore, MD		761 NUMBER 3008723		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA			****	10.99
Christopher K	. Currin , RPh., Co-Owner	STREET ADDRESS		
RX South DBA	RX3 Compounding Pharmacy	12230 Iron Bridg	12230 Iron Bridge Rd., Suite C	
Chester, VA 2		Producer of Ster	ile Drug Produ	cts
Specifically, A. Your firm di (b) (4) sterilization	id not validate the sterilization of 100% glycerin inject was achieved with (b) (4); h (231 and t03282016@33 were sterilization)	(4) to demonstrate the particle (b) (4) validate was a validate to validate validate to validate to validate to validate to validate to va	ion records did no injectable, lot nu	ot show mbers
B. Your firm di adequate for (b) (4) C. Your firm di (b) (4) media fil with (b) (4)	id not adequately validate the deprogenating the in-process game in the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the deprogenation of the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. Id not perform media fills to simple the validation process. In the validation process the validation process. In the validation process the validation process the validation process. In the validation process the	glassware. Your validati ulate the most challenging and 05Jan16 showed to 00 mcg/ml lot 02042016	on report did not and any production con hat you performed (a40 (b) (4)), lot	include the ditions. (b) (4) d media fills
Specifically, A. Environmendrug produc	ON 4 ing areas are deficient regarding ital monitoring for viable and no its are produced. For example, im performs (b) (4)	•		
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Stacie A Woods, Generic E Amendments (GDUFA) Linda F Murphy, Investiga Haijing Hu, FDA Center Em of Other Federal Agencies	ator aployee or Employee	Stacle A Woods Stacle A Woods Stack A Woods Connect Duck Ber Per Amenogenic (CDLFA) Signed by: Stace A weets: 5	DATE ISSUED 4/18/2016
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES

		LTII AND HUMAN SERVICES JG ADMINISTRATION	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE	ENUMBER ive, Suite 101	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	10 /2016+
Baltimore, MD		4/11/2016-4/ FETNUMBER	10/2010
	Fax: (410)779-5707	3008723337	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL	W 8-21 W 9-21 W		
Christopher K	. Currin , RPh., Co-Owner	STREET ADDRESS	
described and the supplier of	RX3 Compounding Pharmacy	12230 Iron Bridge Rd.	. Suite C
LLC	-3253		
Chester, VA 2	사용하는 1987년 1일 : 1980년 1일 : 1	Producer of Sterile D	rug Products
B. Records were between the 1) Between 2) Between 3) Between	the (b) (4) the (b) (4) the pressure differential between the	gnehelic gauges used to mea	
For example, A. Sterility, end	ten testing program designed to as designed to a d	ed throughout the six (6) mo	nths shelf life for
Methylcobal	lamin 25mg/ml (PF) injection solu	tion, lot number 02182016@	023.
	endotoxin were not tested through g/ml injectable, lot number 02042		life for Prostaglandin
C. Sterility met injectable.	hod suitability was not assessed for	or Testosterone Cypionate (S	sesame) 200mg/ml
0	CONTRACTOR OF STREET OF STREET STREET	THE RESIDENCE WAS NOT AND SOCIETY OF	AT A THE THE SALE IN SALE IN SALES IN SALES AND A SALE OF THE SALES AND A SALE OF THE SALE
			.,
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Stacie A Woods, Generic Dru Amendments (GDUFA) Linda F Murphy, Investigate Haijing Hu, FDA Center Empl of Other Federal Agencies	X Stack	4718/2016 4718/2016 4 / 18 / 2016 & A Woods & A Woods (2008) **A Woods 1 Woods 1
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION (DESOLETE 1N	SPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	PAGE 3 OF 4 PAGES

	DEPARTMENT OF HEA FOOD AND DR	UG ADMINISTRATION	N. I.C.	
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON			S) OF INSPECTION	
	Drive, Suite 101 ND 21215 ND Fax:(410)779-5707		4/11/2016-4/18/2016*	
Baltimore, MC (410)779-5455			08723337	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA		where t		
Christopher F	C. Currin , RPh., Co-Owner	STREET ADDRESS		
LLC	RX3 Compounding Pharmacy	12230 Iron Bridge Rd., Suite C		
City, state, zip code, coun Chester, VA 2		Producer of Sterile Drug Products		
lot t04082016@ eyebrows.	processing of Phenylephrine HCL 213 on 11Apr16, a technician was		_	
*DATES OF II	NSPECTION),4/12/2016(Tue),4/13/2016(Wed) 4/14/2016(Thu)	4/15/2016(Fri).4/18/2016(Mon	ì
47 1172010(141011), 11 12/2010(1 uc), 11 13/2010(11 cu), 1/1 1/2010(111a)	, 11 10/2010(111), 1/10/2010(111011)	,
	4/18/2016			
Linda F Murphy Unda F Murphy Investigator Signed by: Unda F. Murphy ·S				- 41-74
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Stacie A Woods, Generic Dr Amendments (GDUFA) Linda F Murphy, Investigat Haijing Hu, FDA Center Emp	or	AVENZOIS AVENZO	